

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM/2143/2026 IN  
WP(C)/2921/2025**

**Tariq Ahmad Khan & Ors.**

**...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**

None.

**V/s**

**Union Territory of J&K and Ors.**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through:-**

Mr. Wajid Mohammad Haseeb, Advocate for R-7 with  
Mr. Zahoor Ahmad Rather, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

*06.05.2026*

**CM No. 2143/2026 :-**

This application has been moved by the applicant/respondent No. 7-  
HDFC Bank Branch Office Bandipora, seeking appropriate directions/  
clarification regarding deposit of monthly rentals for the building premises  
situated at Main Chowk, Bandipora, regarding which the parties have been  
litigating before this Court in WP(C) No. 2921/2025.

Heard.

Issue notice to petitioner as well as respondent Nos. 1 to 6 to file  
objections, if any, to this application.

List along with WP(C) No. 2921/2025 on **30<sup>th</sup> of June, 2026.**

In the meanwhile, subject to objections, from the contesting parties  
and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the Communications of the  
Chief Executive Officer, Municipal Committee Bandipora bearing Letter  
No. MC/BPR/G-25-26/10-12 dated 2<sup>nd</sup> of January, 2026, and Letter No.  
MC/BPR/G/25-26/38-41 dated 7<sup>th</sup> of January, 2026, are ordered to be kept  
in abeyance.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

May 6<sup>th</sup>, 2026

*"Shoaib Javid"*